GENERAL C ELECTRIC

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 175 CURTNER AVE., SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95125 MC 682, (408) 925-2606 NUCLEAR ENERGY

PROJECTS DIVISION

MFL 432-78

December 6, 1978

· * .

Director of Reactor Regulation Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Mr. H. R. Denton, Director

Gentlemen:

As noted in Attachment 1, additional copies of Amendment No. 46 for the 238 Nuclear Island GESSAR, docket No. STN 50-447, have been distributed in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 50.30, and in accordance with the specific instructions of R. S. Boyd in his letter to I. F. Stuart dated May 12, 1976.

Sincerely,

J. F. Quirk, Manager BWR Standardization Safety and Licensing Operation

JFQ:bjw/1208

Attachments



7812130132

ATTACHMENT 1

ADVANCE DISTRIBUTION FOR 238 NUCLEAR ISLAND (NI) GESSAR:

H. R. Denton (60 copies)
Director of the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
4915 St. Elmo Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland 20014

Neil Thomasson ATTN: Loretta Long Office of Radiation Programs Environmental Protection Agency Room 647A East Tower, Waterside Mall 401 M Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

JFQ:bjw/1209 12/6/78

· . · · · .

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of) General Electric Company) Standard Plant)

Docket No. STN 50-447

AFFIDAVIT OF J. F. QUIRK

I, J. F. Quirk, being duly sworn, depose and state that additional copies of Amendment No. 46 for the 238 Nuclear Island GESSAR have been distributed in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR Part 50.30, and in accordance with the specific instructions of R. S. Boyd in his letter to I. F. Stuart, dated May 12, 1976.

Respectfully submitted, General Electric Company

by: A Quirk

J. F. Quirk, Manager BWR Standardization Unit

Subscribed and sworn to before me the 6th day of December, 1978.

TARY



JFQ:bjw/1210 12/6/78